ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
061457
HWY. 319 RR SIG. UPGRADE & TRAFFIC SIG. (WARD) (S)
FEDERAL AID PROJECT RPD-STPU-0043(29)

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO INSTALL A TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADE WITH RAILROAD INTERCONNECT ON HWYS.
319 AND 367 IN THE CITY OF WARD IN LONOKE COUNTY. THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING,
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL ITEMS, EARTHWORK, AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, ACHM BASE, BINDER, AND SURFACE
COURSES, COLD MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ACHM PATCHING OF EXISTING ROADWAY, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC,
MINOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, EROSION CONTROL ITEMS, TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND MISC.
ITEMS.

ROUTES: 319 & 367
SECTIONS: 1&14

COUNTY: LONOKE
LENGTH: 0.180 mile in length.

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES ARE INVOLVED:

201011 CLEARING 5.00 STA
201111 GRUBBING 5.00 STA
202042 R&D OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT 36.00 SQYD
202096 R&D OF PIPE CULVERTS 2.00 EACH
202200 R&D OF MAILBOXES 4.00 EACH
210210 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 204.00 CUYD
210601 COMPACTED EMBANKMENT 3,499.00 CUYD
210702 SOIL STABILIZATION 50.00 TON
303107 AGGR.BASE COURSE(CLASS 7) 326.00 TON
309005 P.C.CONCRETE BASE-5" 491.00 SQYD
401011 TACK COAT 1,071.00 GAL
405161 M.A. IN ACHM BASE COURSE(1.5") 563.00 TON
405402 A.B.(PG64-22)ACHM BASE(1.5") 21.00 TON
406161 M.A. IN ACHM BINDER(1") 265.00 TON
406402 A.B.(PG64-22)ACHM BINDER(1") 11.00 TON
407162 MA IN ACHM SURFACE(1/2") 1,196.00 TON
407432 AB(PG64-22)ACHM SURF(1/2") 3.00 TON
407442 AB(PG70-22)ACHM SURF(1/2") 59.00 TON
412001 COLD MILLING ASPHALT PVMT. 761.00 SQYD
414011 ASPH.CONC.PATCH-MAINT. 5.00 TON
415011 ACHM PATCH.EXIST.RDWY. 25.00 TON
505001 P.C.CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 318.08 sSQYD
601001 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS.
602011 FURNISHING FIELD OFFICE 1.00 EACH
603009 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1.00 LS.
604003 SIGNS 273.00 SQFT
604023 TRAFFIC DRUMS 11.00 EACH
604026 TRAFFIC CONE 18.00 EACH
604041 CONST.PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4,195.00 LF
604083 VERTICAL PANELS 20.00 EACH
605002 CONC.DITCH PAVING(TYPE B) 2.00 sSQYD
606020 18" R.C.PIPE CULVERTS(CL.3) 171.00 LF
606701 12" SIDE DRAIN 362.00 LF

606803 18" FES R.C.PIPE CLVT. 3.00 EACH



606990
609134
609144
609215
609311
609511
611008
615002
617007
620001
620011
620022
620030
621001
621021
621031
621071
621101
621111
621169
623001
624001
626003
632001
634201
635001
637001
637011
701128
702050
702335
704432
706039
706043
706047
708008
708012
708021
708038
708207
708217
708223
708451
709004
710004
710005
711002
711101
711102
714032
714038
714044
714048
714724

SELECTED PIPE BEDDING

DROP INLETS (TYPE MO)

DROP INLETS (TYPE SPECIAL)
JUNCTION BOXES (TYPE E)

DROP INLET EXTENSIONS (4')

YARD DRAINS

4" PIPE UNDERDRAINS

PVMT.REPAIR O/CLVT.(ASPHALT)
GUARDRAIL (TYPE C)

LIME

SEEDING

MULCH COVER

WATER

TEMPORARY SEEDING

SILT FENCE

SAND BAG DITCH CHECKS

SEDIMENT BASIN

OBLITERATION OF SEDIMENT BASIN
SEDIMENT REMOVAL & DISPOSAL
FILTER SOCK (18")

SECOND SEEDING APPLICATION
SOLID SODDING

EROSION CONTROL MATTING-3
CONCRETE ISLAND

CC CURB & GUTTER-A (1'6")
ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION CONTROL
MAILBOXES

MAILBOX SUPPORTS (SINGLE)
SYS.LOCAL CNTRL.TS 2-TY.2(8 PHASE)
RAILROAD PREEMPTION INTERCONNECT SYSTEM
BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM

LED BLANK OUT SIGN
TRAF.SIG.HEAD,LED,(3SEC.,1WAY)
TRAF.SIG.HEAD,LED, (4SEC.,1WAY)
TRAF.SIG.HEAD,LED,(5SEC.,1WAY)
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE (5C/14)
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE (7C/14)
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE (12C/12)
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE (20C/14)
ELEC.COND.-IN-CONDUIT(1C/8 AWG, EGC)
ELEC.COND.-IN-CONDUIT(2C/6 AWG)
ELEC.COND.-IN-CONDUIT(2C/12 AWG)
ELECT.COND. FOR LUMINAIRES
GALV. STEEL CONDUIT (2")
NON-METALLIC CONDUIT (2")
NON-METALLIC CONDUIT (3")
CONCRETE PULL BOX (TYPE 2)
CONCRETE PULL BOX (TYPE 1 HD)
CONCRETE PULL BOX (TYPE 2 HD)
T.5.M.ARM & POLE W/FND(32)
T.5.M.ARM & POLE W/FND(38)
T.5.M.ARM & POLE W/FND(44)
T.5.M.ARM & POLE W/FND(48)

LED LUMINAIRE ASSEMBLY

100.00
6.00
1.00
3.00
9.00
4.00

250.00

22.00
13.00
2.00
1.05
291

145.10

1.86
1,433.00
88.00
20.00
20.00
93.00

429.00

1.05

17.00
276.00
13.00
2,030.00
1.00
4.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
11.00
1.00
1.00
540.00
213.00
75.00
634.00
463.00
65.00
795.00
230.00
20.00
49.00

485.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00

CUYD
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
TON
LF
TON
ACRE
ACRE
MGAL
ACRE
LF
BAG
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
LF
ACRE
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
LF
L.S.
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH



715102 SERVICE PT.ASMBLY.(2 CIRCUITS) 1.00 EACH

718005 REFL.PAINT PVMT.MRK.WH(12") 44.00 LF
719002 THERMO.PVMT.MARK.WH(6") 1,054.00 LF
719005 THERMO.PVMT.MARK.WH(12") 884.00 LF
719102 THERMO.PVMT.MARK.YL(6") 3,532.00 LF
719201 THERMO.PVMT.MARK.(WORD) 2.00 EACH
719202 THERMO.PVMT.MARK.(ARROW) 4.00 EACH
719210 THERMO.PVMT.MARK.(YIELD LINE) 30.00 LF
721002 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS-2 34.00 EACH
726002 STANDARD SIGN 5.00 SQFT
726012 18" STREET NAME SIGN 4.00 EACH
729005 CHANNEL POST SIGN SUP-U 1 2.00 EACH
733006 VIDEO DETECTOR (CLR) 7.00 EACH
733030 VIDEO CABLE 1,198.00 LF
733040 VIDEO MONITOR (CLR) 1.00 EACH
733063 VIDEO PROCESSOR, EDGE CARD (2 CAMERA) 4.00 EACH
733065 VEHICLE DETECTOR RACK (16 CHANNEL) 1.00 EACH
18" PIPE CULVERTS ALTERNATE - BID ONE ITEM ONLY
606020 18" R.C.PIPE CULVERTS(CL.3) 533.00 LF
606321 18" S.L.P.P.M.C.C.ST.PIPE 533.00 LF

THIS PROPOSAL CONTAINS THE SPECIAL PROVISION “ESTABLISHING CONTRACT TIME - WORKING DAY CONTRACT” IN
WHICH THE BIDDER WILL DETERMINE THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT.



